FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651- M&G- <u>928,1011</u>	0011 (CARANTARY OF	100729699	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
ro the Comm I Name o	issioner of Patents and Trademark. f conveying party(jes)	s: Flease record the attached original documents 2. Name and address of r	
Carl B	f conveying party(ies):	G&S Safety Products I 12 Garth Close Rudry Mid Glamorgan CF83 3EN United Kingdom	
3. Nature ⊠ As □ See	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes</u> of conveyance: signment <u>Merger</u> curity Agreement Change c her:		ached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No
Execution I	Date: <u>19 November 1997</u>		
4. Applica	tion number(s) or patent number(s)	<u>.</u>	
If this d	ocument is being filed together wit	h a new application, the execution date of the appl	ication is:
A. Patent A	Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
29/075,			
		Additional numbers attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No	
	nd address of party to whom corres hould be mailed:	pondence concerning 6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Address:	Michael B. Lasky Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ⊠ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to	1): \$40 be charged to deposit account
	Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	 Please charge any add overpayments to our I 	itional fees or credit any Deposit account number: 13-2725
		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Stateme	ent and signature:		
	best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	e foregoing information is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy of the
Michael B. Lasky		Mull may	29 December 1997
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature / Total number of page:	Date s including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
		/	
	SON 0000042 29075873 aments to be recorded with Grequines cover s	Do not detach this portion / iheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments	

PATENT REEL: 9209 FRAME: 0631

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Carl Burton residing at 12 Garth Close, Rudry, Mid Glamorgan, CF83 3EN, United Kingdom and a citizen of UNITED KINGDOM; (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") has made an invention and has executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States for this invention, which application is entitled COT ACCESSORY and which has been given Serial Number 29/075,873 and the filing date of July 24, 1997;

AND WHEREAS G & S SAFETY PRODUCTS LIMITED (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of THE UNITED KINGDOM, and having an office and place of business at 12 Garth Close, Rudry, Mid Glamorgan, CF83 3EN, United Kingdom

wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents; and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agrees that the that THE UNDERSIGNED, his executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

Signature RECORDED: 01/02/1998 19-11 977

Date PATENT REEL: 9209 FRAME: 0632